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INTER-AMERICAN TROPICAL TUNA COMMISSION
WORKING GROUP ON STOCK ASSESSMENT

7" MEETING

Southwest Fisheries Science Center
La Jolla, California (USA)
15-19 May 2006

PROVISIONAL AGENDA (REVISED)

Welcome, introductions, meeting arrangements

Consideration of agenda

Update on data received since preparation of Fishery Status Report 3
Report of the workshop on stock assessment methods

Review of contributed papers
The fishery in 2005

Review of stock assessments:

a. Yellowfin

b. Skipjack

c. Bigeye

i. Eastern Pacific
ii. Pacific-wide

d. Swordfish

e. Silky shark

Results of circle hook experiments

Ratio of fin weight to body weight of sharks

Interactions between longline fisheries and seabirds

Draft research plan for comprehensive assessment of shark stocks
Review of 2004-2006 management measures

Status of stocks of tuna and billfish in the EPO

Antigua Convention Article 11, Scientific Advisory Committee
Recommendations:

a. Review of staff recommendations

b. Recommendations from the meeting

Time and topic for mid-year workshop

Other business

Meeting report

Adjournment

For current information and documents, see
http://www.iattc.org/IATTCandAIDCPMeetingMay06ENG.htm

26-Apr-06

Documents

SAR-7-03

SAR-7-06

SAR-7-07a
SAR-7-07b

SAR-7-07c
SAR-7-07d
SAR-7-07e
SAR-7-08

SAR-7-10
SAR-7-11
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http://www.iattc.org/PDFFiles2/FisheryStatusReport3.pdf
http://www.iattc.org/IATTCandAIDCPMeetingMay06ENG.htm

