INTER-AMERICAN TROPICAL TUNA COMMISSION WORKING GROUP ON STOCK ASSESSMENT

7TH MEETING

Southwest Fisheries Science Center La Jolla, California (USA) 15-19 May 2006

PROVISIONAL AGENDA (REVISED)

		Documents
1.	Welcome, introductions, meeting arrangements	
2.	Consideration of agenda	
3.	Update on data received since preparation of Fishery Status Report 3	SAR-7-03
4.	Report of the workshop on stock assessment methods	
5.	Review of contributed papers	
6.	The fishery in 2005	SAR-7-06
7.	Review of stock assessments:	
	a. Yellowfin	SAR-7-07a
	b. Skipjack	SAR-7-07b
	c. Bigeye	
	i. Eastern Pacific	
	ii. Pacific-wide	SAR-7-07c
	d. Swordfish	SAR-7-07d
	e. Silky shark	SAR-7-07e
8.	Results of circle hook experiments	SAR-7-08
9.	Ratio of fin weight to body weight of sharks	
10.	Interactions between longline fisheries and seabirds	SAR-7-10
11.	Draft research plan for comprehensive assessment of shark stocks	SAR-7-11
12.	Review of 2004-2006 management measures	SAR-7-12
13.	Status of stocks of tuna and billfish in the EPO	SAR-7-13
14.	Antigua Convention Article 11, Scientific Advisory Committee	
15.	Recommendations:	
	a. Review of staff recommendations	
	b. Recommendations from the meeting	
16.	Time and topic for mid-year workshop	
17.	Other business	
18.	Meeting report	
19.	Adjournment	

For current information and documents, see http://www.iattc.org/IATTCandAIDCPMeetingMay06ENG.htm